OP \$40.00 86810592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mad Catz, Inc.		10/12/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Catz Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	10680 Treena Street, Suite 500	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86810592	MAD CATZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587905018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-790-5031

Email: tmarshall@madcatz.com

Correspondent Name: Tyson Marshall

Address Line 1: 10680 Treena Street, Suite 500
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyson E. Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Tyson E. Marshall
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20161012 - Ltr from MCI to USPTO re Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0886



October 12, 2016

Via Electronic Filing

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attn: Eric Sable Law Office 117 571-272-4623 Eric.Sable@uspto.gov

Re: U.S. Application Serial No. 86810592

Mad Catz, Inc. ("MCI") is the original applicant of U.S. Application Serial No. 86810592. The USPTO has refused registration of U.S. Application Serial No. 86810592 on the grounds that it is confusingly similar to Registration No. 4390977, which registration is owned by Mad Catz Interactive, Inc. ("MCII"). MCI is the wholly-owned subsidiary of MCII. MCI hereby requests that its application of U.S. Application Serial No. 86810592 be transferred from MCI and assigned to MCII.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Tyson E. Marshall

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

MAD CATZ, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0887